RESOLUTION NO. 2155

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE CANVASS OF VOTES OF THE
NOVEMBER 4, 2008 GENERAL ELECTION.

WHEREAS, at the General Election held November 4, 2008, the electorate of the City of
Wilsonville cast ballots for Mayor and two City Councilor positions; and

WHEREAS, the terms of Mayor and of the City Council positions are four-year terms,
and

WHEREAS, the General Election of the registered voters of Clackamas County was
conducted by mail; and

WHEREAS, the County Clerk of Clackamas County, who by statute, is in charge of
conducting all elections, has filed an abstract of the tally of votes cast at the election, which tally
for Clackamas County was duly received by the City Recorder on November25, 2008; and from
Washington County was duly received by the City Recorder on November 25, 2008, copies of

which are attached hereto and incorporated by reference.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY OF WILSONVILLE RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

1. That the City Council of the City of Wilsonville does hereby adopt the votes of

the November 4, 2008, General Election as follows:

FOR THE POSITION OF MAYOR

Clackamas County: Precinct 201
Tim Knapp 892
Brent Timm 249
Write In 20
Over Votes 0
Under votes 214

Clackamas County: Precinct 202
Tim Knapp 898
Brent Timm 318
Write In 11
Over Votes 1
Under votes 344
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Clackamas County: Precinct 203
Tim Knapp 766
Brent Timm 156
Write In 3
Over Votes 0
Under votes 288

Clackamas County: Precinct 204
Tim Knapp 578
Brent Timm 98
Write In 3
Over Votes 1
Under votes 165

Clackamas County: Precinct 205
Tim Knapp 594
Brent Timm 320
Write In 12
Over Votes 0
Under votes 145

Clackamas County: Precinct 206
Tim Knapp 1,198
Brent Timm 361
Write In 15
Over Votes 1
Under votes 406

TOTAL VOTES CAST CLACKAMAS COUNTY
Tim Knapp 4,926
Brent Timm 1,502
Write In 64
Over Votes 3
Under votes 1,562

WASHINGTON COUNTY: Precinct 432
Tim Knapp 105
Brent Timm 23
Write In 4
Over Votes 0
Under votes 92

RESOLUTION NO. 2115 Page 2 of 5
N:\City Recorder\Resolutions\Res2155.doc




TOTAL VOTES CAST BOTH COUNTIES

Tim Knapp
Brent Timm
Write In
Over Votes
Under votes

FOR THE POSITION OF CITY COUNCILOR:

5,031
1,525
68

3
1,654

Clackamas County:

Celia Nuiiez
Steve Hurst
Write In
Over Votes
Under Votes

Clackamas County:

Celia Nufez
Steve Hurst
Write In
Over Votes
Under Votes

Clackamas County:

Celia Nufiez
Steve Hurst
Write In
Over Votes
Under Votes

Clackamas County:

Celia Nufiez
Steve Hurst
Write In
Over Votes
Under Votes

Clackamas County:

Celia Nufiez
Steve Hurst
Write In
Over Votes
Under Votes

Precinct 201
665
652
34
0
1,399

Precinct 202
648
641
20
0
1,835

Precinct 203
502
567
5
0
1,352

Precinct 204
376
403
3
0
908

Precinct 205
500
498
31
0
1,113
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Clackamas County: Precinct 206
Celia Nufiez 859
Steve Hurst 902
Write In 51
Over Votes 0
Under Votes 2,150

TOTAL VOTES CAST CLACKAMAS COUNTY
Celia Nufiez 3,550
Steve Hurst 3,663
Write In 144
Over Votes 0
Under Votes 8,757

WASHINGTON COUNTY: Precinct 207
Celia Nufiez 100
Steve Hurst 92
Write In 4
Over Votes 0
Under Votes 250

TOTAL VOTES CAST IN BOTH COUNTIES FOR COUNCILOR
Celia Nuiiez 3,650
Steve Hurst 3,755
Write In 148
Over Votes 0
Under Votes 9,007

1. Based upon the adopted canvass of votes, the City Council affirms that Tim
Knapp has been elected to the position of Mayor for a four-year term beginning January 1, 2009.

2. Based upon the adopted canvass of votes, the City Council affirms that Celia
Nufiez and Steve Hurst have each been elected to the position of City Councilor for a four-year
term beginning January 1, 2009.

3. . The City Recorder shall file the Certificates of Election in accordance with the
above.

ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Wilsonville at a regular meeting this 1st

day of December, 2008, and filed with the Wilsonville C? jecorder this date.

CHARLOTTE LEHAN, MAYOR
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ATTEST:

éMw Ot rss,

Sandra C. King, MMC, City Rec@rder

SUMMARY of votes:
Mayor Lehan - Yes

Council President Kirk - Yes
Councilor Knapp - Yes
Councilor Ripple - Yes

Councilor Nufiez - Yes

Attachments:
Statement of Vote — Clackamas and Washington counties
Certificate of Election
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NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:11/21/08 09:12 AM

CITY OF WILSONVILLE: Mayor
Vote for 1
* 01 = Tim Knapp
02 = Brent Waldo Timm
03 = WRITE-IN

0201 201
0202 202
0203 203
0204 204
0205 205
0206 206

Clackamas County, Oregon

General Election
November 4, 2008

VOTES PERCENT .

4,926 75.88
1,502 23.14

. WITH 6 OF 6 PRECINCTS REPORTING

04 = OVER VOTES
05 = UNDER VOTES

REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0118

VOTES PERCENT




11/21/2008 FRI 17:28

NUMBERED KEY CANVASS .
RUN DATE:11/21/08 12:56 PM

City of Wilsonville Mayor
Vote For 1
01 = Tim Knapp
02 = Brent Waldo Timm -
03 = WRITE-IN '

0432 432 WILSONVILLE

FAX 5038465810 -WASHINGTON CO ELECTIONS --- Clackamas County Qois/o019

Washington County
General Election
November 4. 2008

VOTES PERCENT
105 79.55

23 17.42 04 = QVER VOTES
05 = UNDER VOTES

REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0083

VOTES PERCENT -
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NUMBERED KEY CANVASS
) General Election
RUN DATE:11/21/08 09:12 AM November 4, 2008
: VOTES PERCENT
CITY OF WILSONVILLE: Councilor
Vote for 2
01 = Celia Nunez 3,550 48.25
02 = Steve Hurst 3,663 49.79
03 = WRITE-IN 1.96

0201 201
0202 202
0203 203
0204 204
0205 205
0206 206

Clackamas County, Oregon

WITH 6 OF 6 PRECINCTS REPORTING

04 = OVER VOTES
05 = UNDER VOTES

REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0119

VOTES PERCENT




11/21/2008 FRI 17:28 - FAX 5038465810 WASHINGTON CO ELECTIONS --- Clackamas County [Qiole/o019
NUMBERED KEY CANVASS " . Washington County

General Election

RUN DATE:11/21/08 12:56 PM . November 4, 2008 ‘ = © REPORT-EL52  PAGE 0084

. o VOTES PERCENT . | : VOTES PERCENT
City of Wilsonville Council

Vote For 2 ’
01 = Celia Nunez : 100 50.51 i ,
. 02 = Steve Hurst . ' 04 = OVER VOTES
03 = WRITE-IN : . ’ _ . 05 = UNDER VOTES

0432 432 WILSONVILLE

Received Time Nov. 21. 2008 6:26PM No. 6421




CITY OF WILSONVILLE
CERTIFICATE OF THE NOVEMBER 4, 2008
GENERAL ELECTION RESULTS

STATE OF OREGON

COUNTIES OF CLACKAMAS
AND WASHINGTON

CITY OF WILSONVILLE

I, Sandra C. King, MMC, do hereby certify that I am the City Recorder and the Election
Official for the City of Wilsonville, Clackamas and Washington counties, Oregon and I state:

1. A Regular Election was held November 4, 2008, for the electorate of the City of
Wilsonville to cast ballots for Mayor and two City Councilor positions.

2, The November 4, 2008 General Election was conducted by mail by the
Clackamas County Elections Division.

3. The County Clerk of Clackamas County, who by statute, is in charge of conducting
all elections, has tallied the votes cast for this election and delivered to the City a final copy of
the abstract of votes, a copy of which is attached as Exhibit A, and incorporated herein.

I hereby certify the results of the November 4, 2008 General Election voted upon by the
qualified voters of the City of Wilsonville as follows:

a. That Tim Knapp, was elected to the office of Mayor, for a four-year term
commencing January 1, 2009.

b. That Celia Nifiez, was elected to the office of City Councilor, for a four-
year term commencing January 1, 2009.

c. That Steve Hurst, was elected to the office of City Councilor, for a four-
year term commencing January 1, 2009.

W R
Dated this /¥ day of December 2008.

At L

Sandra C. King, MMC, City Record@r

N:\City Recorder\Elections\Election 2008\ Certificate of Election Nov 4 2008.doc




